=OP \$290.00 14317

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OSC Acquisition, LLC		109/15/2003	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ontario Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	1150 West Kilgore Avenue	
City:	Muncie	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47305	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1431787	FACS
Registration Number:	1581239	GUARANTEED CONTACTS
Registration Number:	2365973	GC MVP
Registration Number:	2056336	CT VISION
Registration Number:	2373211	FACS CHECKWRITER
Registration Number:	2347558	INTEGRADIAL
Registration Number:	1600616	DEBTMASTER
Registration Number:	1612785	COMTRONIC
Serial Number:	76284166	ARTIVA
Serial Number:	76284167	ARTIVA
Serial Number:	75818237	ARCHITECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)996-3339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0065

900009999

Phone: 2136836339

Email: claudiaimmerzeel@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Claudia Immerzeel

Address Line 1: 515 S Flower Street 25th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45035.00115

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Claudia Immerzeel

Total Attachments: 3 source=OSC#page1.tif source=OSC#page2.tif source=OSC#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0066



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "ONTARIO SYSTEMS, LLC" AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2003, AT 11:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OSC ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "ONTARIO SYSTEMS, LLC", FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 11:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3074796

DATE: 04-27-04 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0067

3678051 8100Н

040303486

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:42 PM 07/03/2003 FILED 11:04 AM 07/03/2003 SRV 030440933 - 3678051 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

OSC ACQUISITION, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of OSC Acquisition, LLC (the "Company"), dated as of this 3rd day of July, 2003, is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned person pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE I <u>Name</u>

The name of the Company is OSC Acquisition, LLC.

ARTICLE II <u>Delaware Office and Registered Agent</u>

The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware, 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

ARTICLE III Management by Managers

The Company is to be managed by one or more individual Managers in accordance with and with such powers, duties and liabilities as provided in the Company's limited liability company agreement as in effect from time to time hereafter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized representative of the Company, has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first written above.

Cathy A. Niemeyer, Esq., Authorized Representative

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0068

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:03 PM 09/15/2003 FILED 11:04 PM 09/15/2003 SRV 030594090 - 3678051 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

OSC ACQUISITION, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of OSC Acquisition, LLC is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned person pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is OSC Acquisition, LLC.
- The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Ontario Systems, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of OSC Acquisition, LLC this 15th day of September, 2003.

Wilbur R. Davis, Chairman of the Board.
President and Member of Board

of Managers

IN:MAN1 683569V

RECORDED: 07/08/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0069